
               
 
 
 

S
Amy Butler (Designee) 
MI Department of Environmental Quality
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: butleraa@michigan.gov
 
Brad Deacon (Designee) 
MI Department of Agriculture 
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: deaconb9@michigan.gov
 
Dennis S. Edwards  
North Muskegon, Michigan 
Email: dedwards@grandhaven.org
 
Larry A. Estlack 
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: tech@michmab.com
 

Warren C. Evans 
Detroit, Michigan 
Email: wevans@co.wayne.mi.us
 

Kenneth J. Gembel 
Clio, Michigan 
Email: ken.gembel@gm.com
 

Samuel R. Hopkins 
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: shopkins@ci.ann-arbor.mi.us
 
Michael H. Lovelace 
Marquette, Michigan 
Email: mlovelace@mqtcty.org
 
BG Michael McDaniel (or Designee) 
MI Department of Military and Veterans A
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: mcdanielm@michigan.gov
 
Clifford A. Messing 
Ruth, Michigan 
Email: delfire@speednetllc.com

 

MEMBER

Musette Michael (Designee) 
MI Community Service Commission 
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: michaelm@michigan.gov
 
Currently Vacant  
(Joseph Grutza Representing) 
State Fire Marshal  
Lansing, Michigan 
 
Gail A. Novak-Phelps 
White Lake, Michigan 
Email: novakg@oakgov.com
 
Eileen Phifer (Designee) 
MI Department of Transportation 
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: phifere@michigan.gov
 
Captain Thomas Sands (Designee)  
Michigan State Police
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: sandst@michigan.gov
 
Dr. Jackie Scott (Designee) 
MI Department of Community Health
Lansing, Michigan 
Email: scottjac@michigan.gov
 
Marcia A. Varble 
Bellaire, Michigan 
Email: arcbsc@chartnerinternet.com
 
Dr. William D. Wagoner 
Royal Oak, Michigan 
Email: billw@co.livingston.mi.us
 

ffairs 
Dr. Stewart C. Wang 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 
Email: stewartw@umich.edu
 

For more information, please contact: 
Bridget E. Long 
Staff to Council 
Email: longb1@michigan.gov
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2008 Environmental Protection Agency's 
Earth Day Photo Contest Winner  
The DEQ congratulates Richard Burkhart of Battle 
Creek for winning the 2008 Environmental 
Protection Agency's Earth Day Photo Contest. 
Richard's photo serves as a reminder that 
Michigans local urban rivers can be excellent 
recreational resources, provided that we all work 
together to improve and protect them.

Spotlight Archives 

Lawsuit Filed to Protect Water Quality in Willow Creek 
DEQ Announces New Division Chiefs 
Four Appointed to Water Resources Advisory Council 
DEQ Receives National Recognition for Effective Permitting Program 
Permits Issued for Vreba-Hoff Dairies 
Neighborhood Environmental Partners Program Gold Award Winners Announced 
New Report Outlines Progress Made Preventing Sewer Overflows 
First Beneficial Use Impairment Removed in the Saginaw Bay/River Area of Concern 

• DEQ Mercury Homepage 
• Saginaw Bay Coastal Initiative 
• Great Lakes Water Use, Levels and Diversion 
• Protecting Your Private Water Supply in an Emergency  
• Toxic Chemical Release Inventory (TRI) 
• Dioxin Information 

• Environmental Listserv 
Subscriptions 
• Boards and Advisory Groups 
• DEQ FOIA Information 
• DEQ Programs by Division 
• DEQ Locations 

 Call for Environmental 
Assistance
DEQ Environmental 
Assistance Center: 1-800-662-
9278
(For non-emergency calls ONLY)
e-Mail the Environmental 
Assistance Center

Report Environmental 
Emergencies

DEQ Quick Links
 • DEQ Calendar
 • DEQ Military Salute
 • DEQ Who Does What List 
 • DEQ Publications
 • DEQ Acronyms 
 • DEQ Laws and Rules 
 • DEQ Shortcuts 
 • Public Comment Opportunities
 • DEQ Staff Spotlight
 • DEQ Forms
 • DEQ Training & Workshops

Welcome to the official Michigan.gov web site. This site uses adaptive technology. Instructions are provided 
within the: 
Accessibility Policy
Site Map

Skip Navigation
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To report an environmental 
emergency situation to the DEQ: 
Call the 24 hour Pollution 
Emergency Alerting System 
(PEAS) at:
1-800-292-4706(within Michigan) 
or
1-517-373-7660 (outside of 
Michigan).
PEAS Database Spill Release 
Report
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